02-28-2002		
PATENTS ONLY TO TH		TENTS ONLY
		\sim
Please reco. 10199	<u> 5902</u>	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and A	ddress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Shawn S. Cornelius Clifford Donoughe Arnold Z. Huffman	Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Accenture LLP : 100 South Wacker Drive
Richard R. Krahn Michael S. Sweeney	City: State/Zip:	Chicago IL 60603
2-12-02	Additional name	(s) and addresses attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ⊠ Assignment □ Change of Name	Other:	
Security Agreement Merger		
Execution Date: July 9, 2001and August 5, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	et attached? 🗌 Yes	No
If this document is being filed together with a new application July 9, 2001; A Da	ugust 5, 2001	ite of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/943,964	B. Patent No.(s)	FEB 1 2 2002
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	lo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of app	lications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	Authorized	d to be charged to Deposit Account No.
	overpaym	arge any deficiencies in fee or credit any ent to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
02/27/2002 DBYRNE 00000270 09943964 01 FC:581 40.00 DP		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Darin E. Bartholomew Name of Person Signing	gnature	January 23, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

Rev. Dec.-99 F:\COMMON\Dba\Assignments\10022-55 Recordal of Assignment.doc

09-14-2001		
1018	43497	
Please record 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
Shawn S. Cornelius Clifford Donoughe Arnold Z. Huffman Richard R. Krahn Michael S. Sweeney	Name:Accenture LLPInternal Address:Street Address:City:City:ChicagoState/Zip:IL 60603	
08/31/01	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Merger	Other:	
Execution Date: <u>July 9, 2001; August 1, 2001;</u> August 5, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	et attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 9, 2001; August 5, 2001</u> Date		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed 	
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any 1925 	
DO NOT USE	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
DO NOT USE D/11/2001 TDIAZ1 00000051 09943964 FC:581 40.00 DP		
copy of the original document.	August 31, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date	
	r sheet, attachments, and document: 6	
Rev. Dec99		

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Shawn S. Cornelius</u>, <u>Clifford Donoughe</u>, <u>Arnold Z. Huffman</u>, <u>Richard R. Krahn</u>, and <u>Michael S. Sweeney</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>REMOTELY MONITORING</u> <u>A DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM VIA A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK</u>, executed by Assignors, and based on U.S. provisional application serial number 60/265,538;

WHEREAS, <u>Accenture LLP</u>, a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Illinois</u>, having a place of business at <u>100 South Wacker Dr.</u>, <u>Chicago Illinois 60603</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0259

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

DATED:

7/9/01

SL S. C.L

Shawn S. Cornelius

Clifford Donoughe

Arnold Z. Huffman

Richard R. Krahn

S. Sweeney

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF))	SS.

I, <u>William R Murphy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Shawn S. Cornelius, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this __________ day of _______, 2001.

William P. Muyhu Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>william R. Mu/phy Jr</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Clifford Donoughe, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of August, 2001.

Williem Murph Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF) .
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William R. Monthely</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Arnold Z. Huffman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of ______, 2001.

mKethuph Iblic

(SEAL)

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William P.W.</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard R. Krahn, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ________ day of _______, 2001.

William Mugly /

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

WILLIAM R. MURPHY, JR. Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 12-15-02

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William & MUrpy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael S. Sweeney, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of _____, 2001.

Williem Murphi Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: WILLIAM R. MURPHY, JR. Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 12-15-02

Rev. Dec. 99 X:\Dba\Assignments\AccenturePolyOne\10022-55 Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Shawn S. Cornelius</u>, <u>Clifford Donoughe</u>, <u>Arnold Z. Huffman</u>, <u>Richard R. Krahn</u>, and <u>Michael S. Sweeney</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>REMOTELY MONITORING</u> <u>A DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM VIA A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK</u>, executed by Assignors, and based on U.S. provisional application serial number 60/265,538;

WHEREAS, <u>Accenture LLP</u>, a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Illinois</u>, having a place of business at <u>100 South Wacker Dr.</u>, <u>Chicago Illinois 60603</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0266

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

DATED:

7/9/01

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

8 PM

Shawn S. Cornelius

Clifford Donoughe

Arnold Z. Huffman

Richard R. Krahn

Sweeney

)	
) ss.)	
)) ss.)

I, <u>William R.M. J.</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Shawn S. Cornelius, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Williem P. Muyhe Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	

I, <u>william R. Murphy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Clifford Donoughe, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of August, 2001.

William Murph Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF) .
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William R. Monthely</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Arnold Z. Huffman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of ______, 2001.

Vellian Kemphe Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William P. Mor dwy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard R. Krahn, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _______ day of ______, 2001.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

WILLIAM R. MURPHY, JR. Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 12-15-02

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William R Murpy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael S. Sweeney, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of _____, 2001.

Williem & Murphi Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: WILLIAM R. MURPHY, JR. Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 12-15-02

Rev. Dec. 99 X:\Dba\Assignments\AccenturePolyOne\10022-55 Assignment.doc

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Shawn S. Cornelius</u>, <u>Clifford Donoughe</u>, <u>Arnold Z. Huffman</u>, <u>Richard R. Krahn</u>, and <u>Michael S. Sweeney</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>REMOTELY MONITORING</u> <u>A DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM VIA A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK</u>, executed by Assignors, and based on U.S. provisional application serial number 60/265,538;

WHEREAS, <u>Accenture LLP</u>, a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Illinois</u>, having a place of business at <u>100 South Wacker Dr.</u>, <u>Chicago Illinois 60603</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0273

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

DATED:

7/9/01

DATED:

DATED:

SL S. C.L

Clifford Donoughe

Arnold Z. Huffman

Richard R. Krahn

S. Sweeney

DATED:

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)

I, <u>William R.M.J.</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Shawn S. Cornelius, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\underline{q^{th}}$ day of $\underline{\partial \sqrt{y}}$, 2001.

Williem P Muyhy Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County Comm. Expires 12-15-02

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William R. Murphy</u> Jr, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Clifford Donoughe, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of August, 2001.

William Murph Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William R. Muphy Jy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Arnold Z. Huffman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of ______, 2001.

مر

Votary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William R.M. A</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard R. Krahn, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of _____, 2001.

William Mughy Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: ____

WILLIAM R. MURPHY, JR. Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 12-15-02

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, <u>William & MUrphy</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael S. Sweeney, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of _____, 2001.

Williem Murphy Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: WILLIAM R. MURPHY, JR. Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 12-15-02

Rev. Dec. 99 X:\Dba\Assignments\AccenturePolyOne\10022-55 Assignment.doc